STATE OF MICHIGAN
RurH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LANSING

July 26, 2012

Richard L. Mueller
808 Old Milford Farms
Milford, Michigan 48381

Dear Mr. Mueller:

The Department of State (Department) received a formal complaint filed by Margaret Green
against you, alleging that you violated section 47(1) of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act
(MCFA), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.247(1), by failing to include a complete and correct
identification statement on your campaign signs and campaign postcards. A copy of Ms, Green’s
complaint is provided as an enclosure with this letter.

The MCFA and corresponding administrative rules require a person who produces printed
material that relates to an election to include the phrase “Paid for by [name and address of the
person who paid for the item].” MCL 169.247(1), R 169.36(2). A knowing violation constitutes
a misdemeanor offense punishable by a fine of up to $1,000.00, imprisonment for up to 93 days,

or both, MCL 169.247(5).

In support of her complaint, Ms. Green provided a picture of a sign which states “MUELLER
FOR MILFORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVIOSR [.}” It appears that the “paid for by” statement on
the sign omits your committee’s address. In addition, Ms. Green included a postcard which
states “Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor” and “VOTE ON AUGUST 7 [.]” The
“paid for by” statement on the postcard also omits your committee’s address.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the Department’s examination of these matters and
your right to respond to the allegations before the Department proceeds further, It is important to

understand that the Depariment is neither making this complaint nor accepting the allegations as

frue. ‘

If you wish to file a writfen response to this complaint, you are required to do so within 15
business days of your receipt of this letter. Please include any evidence that reflects any
corrective measures you have taken to bring your campaign material into compliance with
the MCFA. Your response may include any written statement or additional documentary
evidence you wish to submit. All materials must be sent to the Department of State, Bureau of
Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1¥' Floor, 430 West Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan
48918. If you fail to submit a response, the Department will render a decision based on the

evidence furnished by the complainant.

A copy of your reply will be provided to Ms. Green, who will have an opportunity to submit a
rebuttal statement to the Department. After reviewing all of the statements and materials
BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 18T FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.gov/sos * {617) 373-2540



Richard L. Mueller
July 26, 2012
Page 2

provided by the parties, the Department will determine whether “there may be reason to believe
that a violation of [the MCFA] has occurred [.]* MCL 169.215(10). Note that the Department’s
enforcement powers include the possibility of entering a conciliation agreement, conducting an
administrative hearing, or referring this matter to the Attorney General for enforcement of the

criminal penalty provided in section 47(5) of the Act.
If you have any questions concerning this matfer, you may contact me at (517) 241-0395.

Sipcerely,

\Z@u‘ A Boporess

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Margaret Green



Michigan Department of State
Campaign Finance Complaint Form

Reset Form

This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone violated
the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; MCL
169.201 et seq.).

Please print or type all information.

| allege that the MCFA was violated as follows:

Section 1. Complainant ~
Your Name Daytime Telephone Number =
Margaret Green 248-684-6067 B
Mailing Address ~
1700 Coogan .
City State Zip =
Milford Mi 48381 \/
Section 2. Alleged Violator
Name
Richard L. Mueller
Mailing Address
808 Old Milford Farms
City State Zip
Milford Mi 48381

| Section 3. Alleged Violations (Use additional sheet if more space is needed.)

Section(s) of the MCFA violated: {
lon{s) ol the vio /69.&47

Explain how those sections were violated:

Yard signs and postcards do not have the committee's address.

Yard signs and postcards do not have the committee’s address.

Yard signs and postcards do not have the committee's address.

Evidence that supports those allegations (attach copies of pertinent documents and other information):
See attached

See attached

See attached

See attached

See attached
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I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after
a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of this
complaint is supported by evidence.

X W}T‘ )&W") - 17/

Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry
under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain factual contentions are supported
by evidence, you may also make the following certification:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, there are
grounds to conclude that the following specifically identified factual
contentions are likely to be supported by evidence after a reasonable
opportunity for further inquiry. Those specific contentions are:

x m%% ﬁwm 71112,

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is
responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up
to $1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form and evidence to the following address:

Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections
* Richard H. Austin Building — 1st Floor
430 West Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48918
Revised 06/03/2011
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&2 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE
@ BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

FORIGINAL-QR AMEND

ED

STATEMENT OF ORGCANIZAFIOR'EORMEOR CANDIDATE COMMITTEES

2. Type of Filing:

1. Commitee D% Q8 (,{»™] 23525&738 P}L};ﬁ,

_REPORTING WAIVER REQUEST: If the committee does
RECt to Teceive or expend in excess of $1,000 in an election
and checks this box, the filing requirement of pre, post and annual
campaign statements is waived. The Reporiing Waiver will be

[“loriginai BY...
BEPL
DAmendment fo flems: EH. Date:‘FUT ¥ COUNT)

3. Fuil Name of Committee {(must include Candidate’s first
and last name}. . iio0 1o Blact Ric Musller for Mitford Township Supervisor.

4a. Candidate Full Name (Last, First, M.l.):
Mueller, Richard L.

4b. Palitical Party (if applicable): Republican

4c. County of Residence: Oakland
4d, Office Sought (Check ane):

DGovemor D Lt Governor D State Senator
D State Rep. D Sec. of State D Attomney Gen.
[ Istate Bd. of Ed. [ | UoM Reg. [JMsU Trustee

D WS Gov. %Supreme Court ElAppeals Court
[ Gircuit Court District Court { "] Probate Court

[} Municipal Court
Local or other please specify: Township Supervisor

4e. District/Circuit # or Jurisdiction: Milford Township
5. Date Committee was Formed: 05/20/12
6a. Committee Phone # (248) 318-8010

6b. Commitiee Fax #: .
6c. Committee E-mail Address: _Ric@MueilerforMilford. com
6d. Committee Website Address: MuellerforMitford.com

ily lost if the committee exceeds the $1,000 threshold.

11. Name and Address of Depositories or Intended Deposifbries
of committee funds. (Michigan Bank, Credit Union or Savings & Loan
Association)

a. Officiat Depository
Huron Valley State Bank

MIOTd MU s 1wl Rl + &M R,

h. Secondary Depository

12. [ |7his item appties only to Gubernatorial Candidate
Commitfees: Check if this commitiee intends fo seek qualifying
contributions or make qualifying expenditures.

13. ELECTRONIC FILING: This item applies to committees that file with
the Michigan Department of State Bureau of Eleclions only and does not
apply to Candidate Committees that file with the County Clerk's office.

The Campaign Firance Act requires any commitiee that files with the
| Secretary of State and spends or receives $20,000 in the preceding calendar
year OR expects fo spend or receive $20,000 in the current calendar year to
file campaign statements electronically. MERTS Plus sofiware is provided to
you free of charge to assist you in meeting this regquirement.

D Committee spent or received or expects fo spend or receive in
excess of $20,000 and is required to file electronically.

7a. Complete Comm. Mailing Address (May be PO Box):

808 Oid Milford Farms
Milford, Mi 48381

7h. Complete Comm. Street Address (May not be PO Box):

808 Old Milford Farms
Milford, MI 48381

8. Treasurer Name and Complete Address:

Harald H Swenson
2958 Pine Needle Dr.
White Lake, M1 48383

Phone #: (248) 685-7253

E-mail Address: gwensonhj@comcast.net
9. Designated Record Keeper Name and Complete Addrass:

Lee S Mueller
808 Qld Milford Farms
Milford, M| 48381

Phone #: {248) 318-3010

DCommittee did not spend or receive or does not expect to spend

or receive in excess of $20,000 and would like to file electronically
voluntarily.

14. Verification: 1/Me certify that all reasonabie diligence was used
in the preparation of the above stalement and that the contents are
true, accurate and complete to the best of mylour knowledge or
belief. I filing elecironically, we further agree that the signatures
below shall serve as the signatures that verify the accuracy and
completeness of each statement filed electronically by the committee.
I’We cerify that all reasonable ditigence will be used in the
preparation of each statement electronically filed by this committee
and that the contents of each statement will be true, accurate and
complele to the best of myfour knowledge or belief. [Sign Name

%j%u&%é -y 5977{/;;3
%3/2_

Candidate

Current Treasurer

E-mail Address: muelieri@gmail.com

Désig;;'at;t‘i Record Keeper (Required only if fifing electronically)

CFRTOT CAN S0.doc REV 10/07; Aathority granted under Act 388 of 1976, as amended




VOTE AUGUST 7

NMUELLER

MILFORD

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

(248) 318-9010 - ric@muellerformilford.com - www.muellerformilford.com - [ f]



Ric Mueller for Milford
Township Supervisor

Your Choice:
. Active Milford Township resident for 26 years

- Milford Township Planning Commissioner
= Experienced business consultant for 30 years

Your Voice:
. Increase transparency of government for all
Township residents

« Collaborate with residents, businesses and
government invested in the community to
achieve common goals

- Make government easy and accessible to
keep Milford a great place to live, work and
enjoy

« Ensure that Milford adapts to changing
economic times

VOTE ON AUGUST 7!

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller as Milford Township Supervisor



STATE OF MICHIGAN
RuUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Lansmg

July 30, 2012

Richard L. Mueller
808 Old Milford Farms
Milford, Michigan 48381

Dear Mr. Mueller:

The Department of State (Department) received a second formal complaint filed by Margaret
Green against you, alleging that you violated section 47(1) of the Michigan Campaign Finance
Act (MCFA), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.247(1), by failing to include a complete and correct
identification statement on certain campaign literature. A copy of Ms, Green’s complaint is
provided as an enclosure with this letter.

The MCFA and corresponding administrative rules require a person who produces printed
material that relates to an election to include the phrase “Paid for by [name and address of the
petson who paid for the item].” MCL 169.247(1), R 169.36(2). A knowing violation constitutes
a misdemeanor offense punishable by a fine of up to $1,000.00, imprisonment for up to 93 days,

or both. MCL 169.247(5).

In support of her complaint, Ms. Green provided a copy of a letter addressed to “Milford
Resident” and signed by Colleen Schwartz that urges votets to vote for Ric Mueller on August 7.
It appears that the “paid for by” statement on the letter omits your committee’s address.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the Department’s examination of these matters and
your right to respond to the allegations before the Department proceeds further. It is important to

understand that the Department is neither making this complaint nor accepting the allegations as

ttue.

The Department will consider the complaint filed by Ms. Green on July 17, 2012 and this
complaint together. Please be advised that the deadline for you to respond to both
complaints has been extended to 15 business days from the date of this letter. Please
include any evidence that reflects any corrective measures you have taken to bring your
campaign material into compliance with the MCFA. You may file one single response to
both complaints. Your response may include any written statement or additional documentary
evidence you wish to submit. All materials must be sent to the Department of State, Bureau of
Elections, Richard H, Austin Building, 1* Floor, 430 West Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan
48918. If you fail to submit a response, the Department will render a decision based on the

evidence furnished by the complainant,

A copy of your reply will be provided to Ms. Green, who will have an opportunity to submit a
rebuttal statement to the Department, After reviewing all of the statements and materials
BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 1ST FLOOR * 430 W, ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.govisos +« {517) 373-25640



Richard L. Mueller
July 30, 2012
Page 2

provided by the partics, the Department will determine whether “there may be reason to believe
that a violation of [the MCFA] has occurred [.]” MCL 169.215(10). Note that the Department’s
enforcement powers include the possibility of entering a conciliation agreement, conducting an
administrative hearing, or referring this matter to the Attorney General for enforcement of the
criminal penalty provided in section 47(5) of the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me at (517) 241-0395.

Sincerely,

A Bevar bromed s

Lori A, Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Margaret Green



Michigan Department of State
Campaign Finance Complaint Form

Reset Form

Bl

= U R e
This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone violated' /..

the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as affjgnded; MCL . |

169.201 ef seq.).
Please print or type all information.

| allege that the MCFA was violated as follows:

']

2y

Section 1. Complainant

Your Name

Margaret Green

Daytime Telephone Number
248-684-6067

Mailing Address

1700 Coogan

City State

Milford MI

Zip

48381

Section 2. Alleged Violator

Name

Richard L. Mueller

Mailing Address

808 Old Milford Farms

City State
Milford Mi

Zj

P
48381

| Section 3. Alleged Violations (Use additional sheet if more space is needed.)

Section(s) of the MCFA vielated: 169.247

Explain how those sections were violated:

Printed matter does not contain the address of the committee.

Printed matter does not contain the address of the committee.

Printed matter does not contain the address of the committee.

Evidence that supports those allegations (attach copies of pertinent documents and other information):

See Attached

See Attached

See Attached

See Attached

See Attached




Section 4. Certification (Required)

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after
a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of this
complaint is supported by evidence.

X ),}\ﬂﬁ!&td )g/&’éﬂ/; 70; [ 7] -

Signature of Corﬂ’?kainant

Section 5. Certification without Evidence (Supplemental to Section 4)

Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry
under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain factual contentions are supported
by evidence, you may also make the following certification:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, there are
grounds to conclude that the following specifically identified factual
contentions are likely to be supported by evidence after a reasonable
opportunity for further inquiry. Those specific contentions are:

Signature of Complainant Date

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person whe files a complaint with a false certification is
responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up
to $1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form and evidence to the following address:

Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections
N Richard H. Austin Building — 1st Floor
430 West Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48918
Revised 06/03/201 1



COLLEEN SCHWARTZ

2245 Hickory Ridge Trail, Milford, Ml 48380

Dear Milford Resident,

| am writing to you with an important message regarding the primary election on
Tuesday, August 7. As a Milford resident, your vote on August 7 is very important in
determining who our next Milford Township Supervisor is likely to be. There are four
people who are campaigning for this position and only one will proceed on to the
November election as the Republican candidate for Milford Township Supervisor. My
vote is going to Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor.

| think | know when | meet a person who truly has the best interests of Milford in his
heart and | believe Ric Mueller is such a person.

As you may know, | was Deputy Clerk for the Charter Township of Milford for 19 years
and then elected Township Clerk in 1996 and served in this position for 14 years. In
addition to my 33 years in the Clerk’s Office, | was very active in the Michigan
Association of Municipal Clerks and Oakland County Clerks Association. | have been
very active in Milford organizations such as the Milford Historical Society, Village Fine
Arts Council and Steering Committee for Township Recycling, among others. | continue
to give back to the community today as a volunteer at Odyssey Hospice.

| have known Ric Mueller for many years through his involvement in Milford government
and other organizations. He has been active in Milford in many different ways over the
years and has shown nothing but genuine concern for helping Milford and its residents
be the best they can be. With his business education and strong consulting experience,
| believe he is the best candidate and should be elected the next Milford Township
Supervisor.

| agree with Ric’s goals of making government easy and accessible to keep Milford the
desirable place to live, work and enjoy. He has the skills and ability to facilitate Milford
stakeholders in collaborating toward common goals. | support his strong desire to bring
greater transparency to Milford government for all Milford residents. | feel these
leadership qualities are exactly what Milford needs at this time. It's time for a change in
Milford Township government - Ric Mueller is the person to lead Milford into the future.

| strongly support Ric Mueller as the next Milford Township Supervisor and urge you to
vote for him on August 7 also.

Warm Regards,

Cellazr) Hohwmnss
Colleen Schwartz :f-ﬁ

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller as Milford Township Supervisor
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&% MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS RERIGINAL-QR AMENDED
STATEMENT OF ORGANIZ ST16N FORMIEGR CANDIDATE COMMITTEES

*- Commites D% O Slola™]  MIHAY 30 Pl s e erome or supons n oess o 54000 ma cocion

2, Type of Filing: and checks this box, the filing reguirement of pre, post and annual
Original BY:. campaign staternerts is waived. The Reporting Waiver will be
[:] ngi - Da?eggg-r Y COUNT ¥ jeally lost if the commities exceeds the $1,000 threshold.
Amendment to ftems: _______E& - 11. Name and Address of Deposiories or Intended Deposfuries
3. Fulf Name of Committee {must include Candidate’s first of committee funds. (Michigan Bank, Credit Union or Savings & Loan
and 125t N3MEY: Cyyminee to Eloct Ric Muellerfor Mitor Toamshlp Superser, | 1 =S00200M)
a. Officlat Depository
4a. Candidate Fuil Name {Last, First, M.L):
Huron Valley State Bank

Muetiler, Richard L. Milford, Mi %
4b. Political Party (H applicable)l Republican nere: M%' ;M M + §M ’

4¢. County of Residence! Qakland
b. Secondary Depository

4d. Qffice Sought {Check aneh:

DGovemar D Lt Govemor . EIState Senator
[ state rep. []sec. of State [ ] attomey Gen.
] State Bd. of Ed. Uofii Reg. [T]1MSU Trusiee | 42, [ |1his item appties only to Gubernatarial Candidate
{ Twsusov, Supreme Court || Appeals Court | Committees: Check i this committse intonds fo seek qualifying
B Circuit Court D District Catrt G Probate Coust | Contributions or make qualifying expenditures.
- {}Municipal Court 13. ELECTRONIC FILING: This ifem applies to committees that file with
Local or other please specify: Township Supervisor the Michigan Department of State Bureau of Elsctions only and does not

. "apply to Candidate Commitices that fide with the County Clerk’s office.
4e. District!/Circuit # or Jurisdietion: Milford Township

5. Date Committee was Formed: 05/20/12 The Campaign Finance Aci requires any commitiee that files with the
. | Secretary of State and speruis o recelves $20,000 in the preceding calendar
6a. Committee Phone # (248) 316-8010 vear OR axpects o spend or receive $20,000 in the cuent calendar year to
) e campaign statements electronically. MERTS Plus software Is provided o
&h. Commitiee Fax & ; you free of charge to assist you in meeling this requirement.
6c. Committee E-mail Address: _Ric@MuellerforMilford.com N
Committee spent or received or expects to spend or receive in
6d. Committee Website Address: MuellerforMiliord.com excess of $20,000 and is required to file electronically.
7a. Complete Comm, Mailing Address {May he PO Box): - R
808 Old Miliord Farms DCnmmittee did not spend or receive or does not expect to spend
. or receive in excess of $20,000 and would like to file slectonically
Milford, M 48381 vohuntarily.
7b. Complete Comm. Street Address (May not be FQ Bax): 14, Verification: I/Me certify that all reasonabie diligence was used
. in the preparation of the above statement and thet the contents are
8{?8 Otd Milford Farms tue, accurate and complete tv the best of my/our knowiedge or
Milfard, Ml 48381 . belief. f filing electronically, we further agree that the signatures

below shall serve a5 the signatures that verify the accuracy and
complsteness of each statement filed electronically by the committee.

. Treast ame fete Address: _
8 rer Name and Complete Addre IWe oertify that all reasonable diligence will be used in the

Harold H Swenson preparation of each statement elecironically filed by this committee
2958 Pina Needle Dr. and that fhe contents of each statement will be true, accurate and
White Lake, MI 48383 :?‘r;%c:ttee )‘w the best of myfour knowledge or belief.  {Bign Name
Bhone & (248) 6857253 M% % gé s é j/‘;

E-mail Address: swensonhj@comcast.net Candidate R L

9. Designated Record Keeper Name and Complete Address:
Lee 8 Mueller

808 Old Milford Farms A c‘;,',fe‘;{ﬁ;‘e‘gs‘;,ré; e
Milford, Ml 48381

Phone # (243) 318-9010 e e e e arrea LEE EET MR man e e A ATe TEAETE LT sas en

E-mail Address: muelleri@gmait.com Designated Record Keeper (Required only i filing elecironically}

CFRI07 CAR 50.00¢ REV 1017 . AhonTy granved (ider Ad 368 of 1076, as amended



Ric Mueller foy Milford
Township Supervisor

Your Chojce:

* Active Milford Township resident for 26 vears
* Milford Township Planning Commissioner

* Experienced business Consultant for 30 years

Your Voice:

* Increase transparency of government for all
Township residents

* Collaborate with residents, businesses and
government invested in the community to
achieve common goals

* Make government €asy and accessible to

keep Milford g great place to live, work and
enjoy

* Ensure that Milford adapts to changing
€conomic times

VOTE onN AUGUST 7!

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller as Milford Township Supervisor



VOTE AUGUST 1

MUELLER
MILFORD

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

(248) 318-9010 - ric@muellerformilford.com - www.muellerformilford.com - i



STATE OF MICHIGAN
Ruta JoHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LANsSING

August 7, 2012
Margaret Green

1700 Coogan
Milford, Michigan 48381

Dear Ms. Green:

The Department of State received a response to the complaints you filed against Richard
Mueller, which concern an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA),
1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 ef seq. A copy of the response is provided as an enclosure with

this letter.

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the
date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1% Floor, 430 West
Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918.

Sincerely,

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State

¢: Ric Mueller

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 1ST FLOOR +* 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www,.Michigan.gov/sos * (517) 373-2540



August 3, 2012

Lori A. Bourbonais 17 RIS -6
Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State

Richard A. Austin Building, 1°* Floor

430 Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48918

Dear Ms. Bourbonais,

Please accept this response to a formal complaint filed by Margaret Green of 1700
Coogan, Milford Mi, 48381 alleging violations of Section 169. 247 of the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act.

Prior to printing all campaign materials, The Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for
Milford Township Supervisor consulted the “Getting Started as Candidate: Appendix
J” to determine the necessary actions to come within compliance of the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act. At this time, “Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric
Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor” was printed at the bottom of all
applicable materials including letters, postcards and signs. Based on the language
within the guide, and a misinterpretation thereof, unfortunately the campaign
address was not included.

Upon receiving notice of this formal complaint regarding campaign envelope, letter
and postcard violations, the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township
Supervisor re-investigated all campaign materials to comply with the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act. Unfortunately, the campaign was unable to retrieve all
envelopes, letters and postcards which had been distributed. The Campaign is able
to include address labels on all future postcards, mailings, and other materials
and has been implementing such procedures. Please see the attached envelope,
letter and postcard as evidence supporting the Campaign’ s compliance.

During the entire campaign process, there have been no intentional efforts to hide,
or otherwise obscure the campaign’s origin, location, contact information, or
intentions. Ric Mueller’ s personal phone number, email, and campaign website,
including all contact information, have been readily publicized and available. This
information also has been published in local periodicals and newspapers to invite
any discussion, questions, or complaints.

The Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor is confident
that materials currently meet all necessary Michigan Campaign Finance Act



requirements and will continue to meet those standards. We invite any discussion or
examination into our financial records, and are willing to cooperate to the full
extent of the law to aid the Department of State in adequately closing this issue.

With warmest regards,

(_‘, ' < //z/ / / .

Lee S. Mueller

Campaign Director

Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor, 808 01d Milford
Farms, Milford, MI, 48381



Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller

for Milford Township Supervisor
808 Old Milford Farms, Milford, MI 48381




COLLEEN SCHWARTZ
2245 Hickory Ridge Trail, Milford, MI 48380

Dear Milford Resident,

| am writing to you with an important message regarding the primary election on
Tuesday, August 7. As a Milford resident, your vote on August 7 is very important in
determining who our next Milford Township Supervisor is likely to be. There are four
people who are campaigning for this position and only one will proceed on to the
November election as the Republican candidate for Milford Township Supervisor. My
vote is going to Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor.

| think | know when | meet a person who truly has the best interests of Milford in his
heart and | believe Ric Mueller is such a person.

As you may know, | was Deputy Clerk for the Charter Township of Milford for 19 years
and then elected Township Clerk in 1996 and served in this position for 14 years. In
addition to my 33 years in the Clerk’s Office, | was very active in the Michigan
Association of Municipal Clerks and Oakland County Clerks Association. | have been
very active in Milford organizations such as the Milford Historical Society, Village Fine
Arts Council and Steering Committee for Township Recycling, among others. | continue
to give back to the community today as a volunteer at Odyssey Hospice.

| have known Ric Mueller for many years through his involvement in Milford government
and other organizations. He has been active in Milford in many different ways over the
years and has shown nothing but genuine concern for helping Milford and its residents
be the best they can be. With his business education and strong consulting experience,
I believe he is the best candidate and should be elected the next Milford Township
Supervisor.

| agree with Ric’s goals of making government easy and accessible to keep Milford the
desirable place to live, work and enjoy. He has the skills and ability to facilitate Milford
stakeholders in collaborating toward common goals. | support his strong desire to bring
greater transparency to Milford government for all Milford residents. | feel these
leadership qualities are exactly what Milford needs at this time. It's time for a change in
Milford Township government - Ric Mueller is the person to lead Milford into the future.

I strongly support Ric Mueller as the next Milford Township Supervisor and urge you to
vote for him on August 7 also.

Warm Regards,
,J i i- / . '-""";.? i . o
COlleer) {Aahivratn

Colleen Schwartz “’fj

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller as Milford Townshib Supervisor

808 Old Milford Farms, Milford, MI 48381
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Ric Mueller for Milford
Township Supervisor

Your Choice:

« Active Milford Township resident for 26 years
« Milford Township Planning Commissioner

- Experienced business consultant for 30 years

Your Voice:

- Increase transparency of government for all
Township residents

. Collaborate with residents, businesses and
government invested in the community to
achieve common goals

- Make government easy and accessible to
keep Milford a great place to live, work and
enjoy

« Ensure that Milford adapts to changing
economic times

VOTE ON AUGUST 7!

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller as Milford Townshin Supervisor

808 O1d Milford Farms, Milford, MI 48381




STATE oF MIcHIGAN
Ruts JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
TLaNsiNG

August 9, 2012
Margaret Green
1700 Coogan
Milford, Michigan 48381

Dear Ms, Green:

The Department of State received a separate response to the second complaint you filed against
Richard Mueller, which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act
(MCFA), 1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 ef seq. A copy of the response is provided as an
enclosure with this letter,

The Department will consider both of your complaints against Mr. Mueller together. If you elect
to file a rebuttal statement, the time to file it has been extended to within 10 business days of the
date of this lefter. Please send any materials to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin
Building, 1% Floor, 430 West Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918, Please submit one
rebuttal letter in response to both answers.

Sincerely,

Lé@m‘ 74 &xn% N
Lori A. Bourbonais

Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Richard Mueller

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * {ST FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.gov/sos * {517) 373-2540



BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

] DT i T 5
Department of State, Bureau of Elections MI DEPT OF STATE
Richard H Austin Building, 1* Floor o
430 West Allegan 007 NG -7 P2 49

Lansing, M1 48918
Thursday, August 2 2012

RE: Complaint filed by Margaret Green of 1700 Coogan, Milford Mi, 48381 alleging violations of
Section 169.247 of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act.

Prior to printing all campaign materials, The Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township
Supervisor consulted the “Getting Started as Candidate: Appendix J” to determine the necessary actions
to come within compliance of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act. At this time, “Paid for by the
Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor” was printed at the bottom of all
applicable materials (postcards and signs). Based on the language within the guide, and a
misinterpretation thereof, unfortunately the campaign address was not included.

On July 20, the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor received independent
notice from a third party that the lack of the campaign address on campaign yard signs constituted a
violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act. The Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford
Township Supervisor immediately contacted the Secretary of State to seek advice and take action to
ensure compliance with the Michigan Campaign Finance Act. Under the advice of the Secretary of
State, a label was placed on the bottom of all locatable yard signs which included the committee
address (Figure A). Between initial distribution and discovery of error, some signs have gone missing.
As these cannot be located, these have yet to be altered to comply with the Michigan Campaign
Finance Act. Should these reappear, these will be adjusted to comply with all State laws.

Upon notice of the sign violations, the Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township
Supervisor re-investigated all campaign materials to comply with the Michigan Campaign Finance Act.
Unfortunately, the campaign was unable to retrieve all post-cards which had been distributed. The
Campaign is able to include address labels on all future post-cards, mailings, and other materials and
has been implementing such procedures (Figure B).

During the entire campaign process, there have been no intentional efforts to hide, or otherwise obscure
the campaign's origin, location, contact information, or intentions. Ric Mueller's personal phone
number, email, and campaign website including all contact information have been readily publicized
and available. This information also has been published in local periodicals and newspapers to invite
any discussion, questions, or complaints.

The Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor is confident that materials
currently meet all necessary Michigan Campaign Finance Act requirements and will continue to meet
those standards. We invite any discussion or examination into our financial records, and are willing to
cooperate to the full extent of the law to aid the Department of State in adequately closing this issue.

With warmest regards,

Lee S. Mueller
Campaign Director
Committee to Elect Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor
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Figure B. Actions taken to ensure compliance with Michigan Campaign Finance Act on prevmusly
printed postcard material. No additional printings have yet taken place.




StaTE OF MICcHIGAN
Rerrir JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

LANsSING

October 11, 2012

Richard L. Mueller
808 Old Milford Farms
Milford, Michigan 48381

Dear Mr. Mueller:

The Department of State (Department) has completed its investigation of two complaints filed
against you by Margaret Green, which alleged that you violated section 47(1) of the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.247(1), by failing to include a
complete and cotrect identification statement on your campaign signs, postcards, and flyer. This
letter concerns the disposition of Ms. Green’s complaints.

The MCFA and corresponding administrative rules require a person who produces printed
material that relates to an election to include the phrase “Paid for by [name and address of the
person who paid for the item].” MCL 169.247(1), R 169.36(2). A knowing violation constitutes
a misdemeanor offense punishable by a fine of up to $1,000.00, imprisonment for up to 93 days,
or both. MCL 169.247(5).

The Act also requires the Department to “endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further
violation by using informal methods [,]” if it finds that “there may be reason to believe that a
violation ... has occurred [.]” MCL 169.215(10). The objective of an informal resolution is “to
correct the violation or prevent a further violation [.]” Id.

The complaints were filed by Ms. Green on July 17 and 23, 2012, and j_fou filed written
responses on August 6 and 7, 2012, Ms. Green did not file a rebuttal statement to either answer.

Ms. Green alleged that the paid-for-by statements on your campaign signs, postcards, and flyer
did not contain the address of your committee. Ms. Green provided as evidence a copy ofa
picture of a campaign sign which states “MUELLER FOR MILFORD TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR [,]” a postcard which states “Ric Mueller for Milford Township Supervisor [,]”
and a flyer addressed to “Milford Resident” and signed by Colleen Schwartz that urged voters to
vote for Ric Mueller on August 7. It appears that the paid-for- by statements on this material
omit your committee’s address.

In response, you filed two letters which stated that as soon as you were aware that the lack of an
address was a violation of the Act, you placed a label “on the bottom of all locatable yard signs
which included the committee address.” You also stated that all post-cards had already been
distributed, but that you would “include address labels on all future post-cards, mailings, and
other materials and [that you had] been implementing such procedures.” You provided as

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H, AUSTIN BUILDING +* 18T FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www. Michigan.gov/sos * (517) 373-2540



Richard Mueller
October 11, 2012
Page 2

evidence a picture of one of your campaign signs, an envelope, a postcard, and a fiyer with new
labels containing your committee’s address.

While the Department believes that the evidence tends to show that your campaign material
failed to contain a complete paid-for-by statement, section 15(10) of the MCFA requires the
Department to “endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further violation by using informal
methods such as a conference, conciliation, or persuasion [.]” The Department is satisfied that
you took appropriate corrective measures to bring your campaign material into compliance with
the MCFA. :

Additionally, the Department is advising you that section 47(1) and R 169.36(2) require you o
print a complete and accurate identification statement on all campaign materials, consisting of
the phrase “paid for by” followed by the full name and address of your committee. Note that all
printed materials that refer to an election or your candidacy produced in the future must include

this identification statement.

Please be advised that this notice has served to remind you of your obligation under the Act to
identify your printed matter, and may be used in future proceedings as evidence that tends to
establish a knowing violation of the Act. A knowing violation is a misdemeanor offense and
may merit referral to the Attorney General for enforcement action. MCL 169.247(5), 215(10).

The Department now considers this matter closed and will take no further action against you at
this time. ‘

Sincerely,

Lori Bourbonais
Burecau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

e Margaret Green



